RESOLUTION NO. R-80-3/

WHEREAS, the availability of safe and sanitary housing for the citizens of the City of Conway is of immediate concern to the City Council of the City of Conway; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Conway has in the past authorized the issuance of Municipal Bonds to provide financing to the citizens of Conway for adequate housing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

That the Housing Facilities Board, duly appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the City Council, is authorized to undertake a study of the housing needs of the City of Conway or to update previous studies done after January 1, 1979;

And that the Housing Facilities Board is authorized to make recommendations to the Mayor and City Council as to needed changes in the ordinance governing the Housing Facilities Board.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Housing Facilities Board is authorized and requested to present their findings to the Council for appropriate action and needed approval at the earliest possible date.

PASSED this 23rd day of September, 1980.

APPROVED:

Mayor Sut

ATTEST:

City Clerk